SUMMIT COUNTY FACILITIES FEES
(no fees found herein are allowed to be pro-rated)

Summit County Senior Center (150 Park Rd, Coalville) (kitchen not included)
s $30.00/ day (for members) plus a $50 security deposit
o $50.00/ day (for nonmembers) plus a $50 security deposit

Ledges Event Center (202 East Park Road, Coalville)
¢ Multi-Purpose Room (rental fees include use of the kitchen, foyer and outside patio)
o Summit County resident,  $800 per day (Monday
non-profit organization, through Friday) or $100 per hour (4 hour minimum)

military/veteran or $1000 per day (Saturday or Sunday) or
governmental entity $125 per hour (4 hour minimum)
$400.00 security deposit
o Non-Resident $1500 per day Monday

through Friday) or $200 per hour (4 hour minimum)
$1800 per day (Saturday or Sunday) or $250 per hour (4 hour

minimum)
$400.00 security deposit
o Commercial Use Summit County Resident or Non-Resident Fees as shown above
plus $65.00 per hour
$400.00 security deposit
e Kitchen (only al a carte rental) $50.00 per reservation
¢ Conference Room $75.00 per day (Monday through Friday)
$100.00 per day (Saturday or Sunday)
$100.00 security deposit
Rental “per day” is consistent with the hours of operation for the Ledges Event Center.
Arenas (Coalville)
e $100.00 /day

e $20.00/hour |
o $110.00/ day if dragging and watering needed

Barns (Coalville)
e $100.00/day

Ball Field (Coalville)
e $25.00/day for social functions

o $200.00 per field per day for games/tournaments (unless reserved by a governmental entlty w1th1n "
Summit County for routine games and practices associated with a school team, league or club; all
‘tournaments are subject to this charge) .

| Summit County Conference Rooms (not including Ledges Event Center)
o $25.00 per reservation if'a conference room is used during normal business hours
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¢ $50.00 per reservation if a conference room is used outside normal business hours

Filming Activities (as defined by the Summit County Code) on County property
e $1000.00 per four hour block (four hour minimum) + $1000 security deposit per four hour block
The above charge shall be assessed on a per filming location basis as shall be further outlined in the
“Summit County Location and Equipment Rental Agreement.”

Staff Assistance/AV Equipment: If Summit County staff assistance and/or use of County audio-visual

equipment is requested or required, staff time shall be charged at a rate of $75 per hour per staff member or
$150 per hour per staff member, if a federal or state holiday. '
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